

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS INC. SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 07/14/2022 @ 10:00 AM				CHAPEL HILL RD & TREFOIL TERRACE MAIN REPLACEMENT MOUNT LAUREL BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 21910-00							
				CTX Infrastructure		JVS Industrial Inc.		Earle Co.		Mathis Construction Co., Inc.	
				1216 B Mays Landing Rd Hammonton, NJ 08037 P: (609)-270-7233 F: (609)-270-7468		154 Silver Lake Ave. Edison, NJ 08817 P: (732)-543-2777 F: (732)-543-2775		PO Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 P: (732)-308-1113 x 206 F: (732)-308-1034		1510 Route 539, Suite 1 Little Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 08087 P: (609)-296-3728 F: (609)-296-2513	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
1	6" CLDIP Water Main	380	LF	\$136.00	\$51,680.00	\$125.00	\$47,500.00	\$192.73	\$73,237.40	\$156.00	\$59,280.00
2	8" CLDIP Water Main	640	LF	\$148.00	\$94,720.00	\$135.00	\$86,400.00	\$220.00	\$140,800.00	\$164.00	\$104,960.00
3	3/4" "K" Copper Water Service	1250	LF	\$12.75	\$15,937.50	\$20.00	\$25,000.00	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$9.50	\$11,875.00
4	3/4" Curb Stop and Box	45	UN	\$1,050.00	\$47,250.00	\$850.00	\$38,250.00	\$175.00	\$7,875.00	\$212.00	\$9,540.00
5	3/4" Corporation	45	UN	\$156.00	\$7,020.00	\$450.00	\$20,250.00	\$1,900.00	\$85,500.00	\$2,159.00	\$97,155.00
6	8"x 8" CLDIP Tee	1	UN	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,000.73	\$4,000.73	\$5,952.00	\$5,952.00
7	8"x 6" CLDIP Reducing Tee	2	UN	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,014.00	\$2,028.00
8	6" 45-degree CLDIP Bend	6	UN	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
9	8" 45-degree CLDIP Bend	7	UN	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
10	8" 22.5-degree CLDIP Bend	4	UN	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
11	8" 11.25-degree CLDIP Bend	1	UN	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
12	6" Gate Valve	2	UN	\$2,060.00	\$4,120.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
13	8" Gate Valve	4	UN	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$3,850.00	\$15,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
14	6" Sleeve Coupling	1	UN	\$176.00	\$176.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$710.00	\$710.00
15	8" Sleeve Coupling	1	UN	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
16	Sacrificial Anode	37	UN	\$530.00	\$19,610.00	\$250.00	\$9,250.00	\$400.00	\$14,800.00	\$500.00	\$18,500.00
17	Fire Hydrant, Complete	4	UN	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,022.00	\$40,088.00
18	Monument Box, If and Where Directed	3	UN	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$120.00	\$360.00
19	Abandonment of Water Main	1020	LF	\$14.00	\$14,280.00	\$5.00	\$5,100.00	\$2.50	\$2,550.00	\$18.00	\$18,360.00
20	Remove and Replace Handicapped Ramp, Complete	1	UN	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
21	Miscellaneous Concrete Repairs	100	SF	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00
22	Refurbish Type 'B' Inlet, Complete	3	UN	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00
23	2" Mill and Overlay	5000	SY	\$24.00	\$120,000.00	\$23.00	\$115,000.00	\$17.00	\$85,000.00	\$24.00	\$120,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$430,673.50		\$447,500.00		\$508,213.13		\$529,108.00	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS INC. SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 07/14/2022 @ 10:00 AM				CHAPEL HILL RD & TREFOIL TERRACE MAIN REPLACEMENT MOUNT LAUREL BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 21910-00							
				Booth Mechanical, Inc		South State, Inc.		Waters & Bugbee General Contractors		Mount Construction Co., Inc.	
				42 N Lippincott Avenue Maple Shade, NJ 08052 P: (856)-252-7465 F: (856)-667-1340		PO Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302 P: (609)-381-0694 F: NO FAX GIVEN		75 South Gold Drive Hamilton, NJ 08691 P: (609)-584-1100 F: (609)-584-2200		427 S White Horse Pike PO Box 619 Berlin, NJ 08009 P: (856)-768-8493 x 320 F: (856)-753-1453	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
1	6" CLDIP Water Main	380	LF	\$180.00	\$68,400.00	\$220.00	\$83,600.00	\$195.00	\$74,100.00	\$144.00	\$54,720.00
2	8" CLDIP Water Main	640	LF	\$225.00	\$144,000.00	\$220.00	\$140,800.00	\$175.00	\$112,000.00	\$160.00	\$102,400.00
3	3/4" "K" Copper Water Service	1250	LF	\$101.75	\$127,187.50	\$9.00	\$11,250.00	\$95.00	\$118,750.00	\$83.00	\$103,750.00
4	3/4" Curb Stop and Box	45	UN	\$360.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$63,000.00	\$311.00	\$13,995.00	\$1,567.00	\$70,515.00
5	3/4" Corporation	45	UN	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$54,000.00	\$105.00	\$4,725.00	\$1,473.00	\$66,285.00
6	8"x 8" CLDIP Tee	1	UN	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$8,725.00	\$8,725.00	\$2,617.00	\$2,617.00
7	8"x 6" CLDIP Reducing Tee	2	UN	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,385.00	\$2,770.00	\$2,617.00	\$5,234.00
8	6" 45-degree CLDIP Bend	6	UN	\$575.00	\$3,450.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,025.00	\$6,150.00	\$1,619.00	\$9,714.00
9	8" 45-degree CLDIP Bend	7	UN	\$665.00	\$4,655.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,820.00	\$12,740.00	\$1,619.00	\$11,333.00
10	8" 22.5-degree CLDIP Bend	4	UN	\$660.00	\$2,640.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,095.00	\$4,380.00	\$1,619.00	\$6,476.00
11	8" 11.25-degree CLDIP Bend	1	UN	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,055.00	\$1,055.00	\$1,619.00	\$1,619.00
12	6" Gate Valve	2	UN	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,980.00	\$3,960.00	\$2,267.00	\$4,534.00
13	8" Gate Valve	4	UN	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,830.00	\$11,320.00	\$3,212.00	\$12,848.00
14	6" Sleeve Coupling	1	UN	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$485.00	\$485.00	\$1,448.00	\$1,448.00
15	8" Sleeve Coupling	1	UN	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$785.00	\$785.00	\$1,448.00	\$1,448.00
16	Sacrificial Anode	37	UN	\$200.00	\$7,400.00	\$500.00	\$18,500.00	\$500.00	\$18,500.00	\$557.00	\$20,609.00
17	Fire Hydrant, Complete	4	UN	\$8,600.00	\$34,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$47,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00
18	Monument Box, If and Where Directed	3	UN	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
19	Abandonment of Water Main	1020	LF	\$8.00	\$8,160.00	\$16.00	\$16,320.00	\$25.00	\$25,500.00	\$34.00	\$34,680.00
20	Remove and Replace Handicapped Ramp, Complete	1	UN	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,945.00	\$3,945.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
21	Miscellaneous Concrete Repairs	100	SF	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$170.00	\$17,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$84.00	\$8,400.00
22	Refurbish Type 'B' Inlet, Complete	3	UN	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$4,275.00	\$12,825.00	\$452.00	\$1,356.00
23	2" Mill and Overlay	5000	SY	\$22.75	\$113,750.00	\$22.00	\$110,000.00	\$24.50	\$122,500.00	\$23.00	\$115,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$574,747.50		\$613,070.00		\$614,960.00		\$682,886.00	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS INC. SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 07/14/2022 @ 10:00 AM				CHAPEL HILL RD & TREFOIL TERRACE MAIN REPLACEMENT MOUNT LAUREL BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 21910-00							
				Think Pavers		All J's Services. Construction		Dodge Data & Analytics		Construct Connect	
				125 Kings Highway Mount Royal, NJ 08061 P: (856)-832-4680 F: (856)-832-4681		98 Old Marlton Pike Medford, NJ 08055-8725 P: (609)-929-4687 F: NO FAX GIVEN		2860 S State Highway 161, Suite 160 # 501 Grand Prairie, TX 75052-736 P: 1-(844)-326-3826 x 9380 F: (609)-336-2767		30 Technology Parkway South, Suite 100 Norcross, GA 30092 P: (800)-364-2059 F: (866)-570-8187	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
1	6" CLDIP Water Main	380	LF	\$150.00	\$57,000.00	\$191.00	\$72,580.00				
2	8" CLDIP Water Main	640	LF	\$150.00	\$96,000.00	\$264.00	\$168,960.00				
3	3/4" "K" Copper Water Service	1250	LF	\$10.00	\$12,500.00	\$30.00	\$37,500.00				
4	3/4" Curb Stop and Box	45	UN	\$2,700.00	\$121,500.00	\$300.00	\$13,500.00				
5	3/4" Corporation	45	UN	\$500.00	\$22,500.00	\$250.00	\$11,250.00				
6	8"x 8" CLDIP Tee	1	UN	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00				
7	8"x 6" CLDIP Reducing Tee	2	UN	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00				
8	6" 45-degree CLDIP Bend	6	UN	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00				
9	8" 45-degree CLDIP Bend	7	UN	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00				
10	8" 22.5-degree CLDIP Bend	4	UN	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00				
11	8" 11.25-degree CLDIP Bend	1	UN	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				
12	6" Gate Valve	2	UN	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00				
13	8" Gate Valve	4	UN	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00				
14	6" Sleeve Coupling	1	UN	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00				
15	8" Sleeve Coupling	1	UN	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00				
16	Sacrificial Anode	37	UN	\$5,500.00	\$203,500.00	\$300.00	\$11,100.00				
17	Fire Hydrant, Complete	4	UN	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$58,000.00				
18	Monument Box, If and Where Directed	3	UN	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00				
19	Abandonment of Water Main	1020	LF	\$10.00	\$10,200.00	\$45.00	\$45,900.00				
20	Remove and Replace Handicapped Ramp, Complete	1	UN	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00				
21	Miscellaneous Concrete Repairs	100	SF	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00				
22	Refurbish Type 'B' Inlet, Complete	3	UN	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00				
23	2" Mill and Overlay	5000	SY	\$19.00	\$95,000.00	\$36.00	\$180,000.00				
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$741,100.00		\$774,790.00		NO BID		NO BID	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS INC. SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 07/14/2022 @ 10:00 AM				CHAPEL HILL RD & TREFOIL TERRACE MAIN REPLACEMENT MOUNT LAUREL BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 21910-00							
				Mac-Rose							
				85 Ridge Road Brown Mills, NJ 08015 P: (609)-893-8600 F: (609)-893-2102							
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
1	6" CLDIP Water Main	380	LF								
2	8" CLDIP Water Main	640	LF								
3	3/4" "K" Copper Water Service	1250	LF								
4	3/4" Curb Stop and Box	45	UN								
5	3/4" Corporation	45	UN								
6	8"x 8" CLDIP Tee	1	UN								
7	8"x 6" CLDIP Reducing Tee	2	UN								
8	6" 45-degree CLDIP Bend	6	UN								
9	8" 45-degree CLDIP Bend	7	UN								
10	8" 22.5-degree CLDIP Bend	4	UN								
11	8" 11.25-degree CLDIP Bend	1	UN								
12	6" Gate Valve	2	UN								
13	8" Gate Valve	4	UN								
14	6" Sleeve Coupling	1	UN								
15	8" Sleeve Coupling	1	UN								
16	Sacrificial Anode	37	UN								
17	Fire Hydrant, Complete	4	UN								
18	Monument Box, If and Where Directed	3	UN								
19	Abandonment of Water Main	1020	LF								
20	Remove and Replace Handicapped Ramp, Complete	1	UN								
21	Miscellaneous Concrete Repairs	100	SF								
22	Refurbish Type 'B' Inlet, Complete	3	UN								
23	2" Mill and Overlay	5000	SY								
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				NO BID							